## 502815597 05/20/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2862191 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP N. GARFINKLE	05/02/1997
YAACOV BEN YAACOV	03/11/1997
ELLIOT D. JAFFE	04/15/1997

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PICTUREVISION, INC.
Street Address:	520 HERNDON PARKWAY
City:	HERNDON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20170

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6570640

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6082584292

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com, jschuchart@foley.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL S. HUNTER

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 2: 150 E GILMAN STREET

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 098888-9457

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL S. HUNTER

SIGNATURE: /Paul S. Hunter/

DATE SIGNED: 05/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=9457\_Inventor\_Assignment\_052014#page1.tif source=9457\_Inventor\_Assignment\_052014#page2.tif

PATENT 502815597 REEL: 032928 FRAME: 0825

# ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT WE, Philip N. Garfinkle residing at 1588 Kingstream Circle, Herndon, Virginia 20170, Yaacov Ben Yaacov residing at 67 Etrog St., P.O. Box 2365, Givat Ze'ev, Jerusalem 90917, and Elliot Daffe residing at P.O. Box 1787, Yishuv, Hashmonaem 71910, Israel for good and valuable consideration given by PICTUREVISION, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, have sold, assigned, granted, and conveyed, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, grant, and convey unto the said, all right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States, dependencies and possessions of the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to a certain invention entitled A METHOD OF PROCESSING DIGITAL IMAGES AND DISTRIBUTING VISUAL PRINTS PRODUCED FROM THE DIGITAL IMAGES, more fully shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and also all right, title, and interest in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said PICTUREVISION, INC., its successors or assigns, for its or their own use and behalf.

We hereby covenant that we have the full right to sell, assign, grant, and convey the interest herein assigned and we agree that at PICTUREVISION, INC.'s expense that we will communicate to said PICTUREVISION, INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said PICTUREVISION, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application or resulting from said invention to the said PICTUREVISION, INC., as assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day

of <u>May</u> , 1997.	an a <sup>rn</sup> oh
•	LD HW
	Philip N. Garfinkle
STATE OF Virginia ) COUNTY OF Laudaum)	·
COUNTY OF Loudoun)	
appeared the above-named Philip N. Garfii	, 1997 before me, a Notary Public, personally nkle personally known to me and known by me to be ument and subscribed the same in my presence, and nd deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA My Commission Expires April 30, 1998

> PATENT REEL: 032928 FRAME: 0826

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this	day
CITY OF JERUS AUTHOR THE TONSULATE LUNERAL OF THE Yaacov Bon Yaacov	
COUNTRY OF ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	
Before me this	ove vho the
Consular Officer of the CF AMERICA United States of America	  States
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this of 1997.	day
CITY OF JERUSAICM CONSULATE CENERAL OF THE Elliot O. Jaffa UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
COUNTRY OF 1 5 APR 1997	
Before me this day of	the
THERESA M. LEECH Consular Officer of the OF AMERICA	States
United States of America	

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 032928 FRAME: 0827